Typical  heat  flux  sensor  calorimeter response

depicting the  thermal equilibrium prediction region.

THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM PREDICTION RESULTS
Thermal equilibrium predictions were carried out using 330

data sets from different calorimeters. One hundred and sixty

four predictions using 164 data sets from the highly enriched

uranium (HEU) calorimeter have an average percentage error of

0.085%. This average is calculated using an error defined as

100×
−

=
E

PE
e .                            (43)

The thermal equilibrium prediction